FOI 0159 2023 Response

- 1. The average number of days patients waited between referral and their first appointment for perinatal mental health services, broken down by financial year, since 2010.
- 2. The average number of days patients waited between referral and their second appointment for perinatal mental health services, broken down by financial year, since 2010.
- 3. The total number of patients that had their referral closed for perinatal mental health services closed, after an assessment appointment, broken down by financial year, since 2010.
- 4. The single longest period of time that a patient waited between referral and their first treatment appointment for perinatal mental health services, broken down by financial year, since 2010.

Information for FY 2023_2024 has not been included as it is partial and all 4 answers will increase until the year is complete.

- Q1. Avg wait for first contact excl. people discharged without being seen, but incl. people currently waiting for first contact
- Q2. Avg wait for second contact excl. people still waiting for their first contact, incl. people currently waiting for second who have received first contact

Financial Year	Q1_Average Wait Until First Seen (Days)	Q2_Average Wait Until Second Contact (Days)	Q3_Total Discharged After Initial Assessment	Q4_Longest Wait For Treatment (Days)
FY 2010_2011	19	545	535	785
FY 2011_2012	16	187	566	458
FY 2012_2013	15	57	245	420
FY 2013_2014	18	56	244	310
FY 2014_2015	18	61	191	494
FY 2015_2016	22	62	205	205
FY 2016_2017	18	58	170	233
FY 2017_2018	25	65	168	349
FY 2018_2019	26	69	296	396
FY 2019_2020	36	76	388	379
FY 2020_2021	33	73	411	860
FY 2021_2022	44	91	509	826
FY 2022 2023	42	88	345	435